
2015 Kent Schools Ski Championships

 Individual Slalom Results - Primary

MINI - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1    8  BRZESKI Wanda        Our Lady Of Hartley (Ind)  1         12.49    12.78    25.27
  2    5  WHITMARSH-ALI Evie   Hunton Primary Sch (Ind)   4         13.76    13.66    27.42
  3   75  HETTERLY Mollie      Parkwood Junior Sch (Ind)  3         13.95    13.89    27.84
  4    4  ABRISHAMI Shania     Babington House (Ind)      3         14.14    13.93    28.07
  5    9  BRZESKI Margaret     Our Lady Of Hartley (Ind)  2         14.79    13.94    28.73
  6    2  BUNTON Aimee         Sevenoaks Primary (Ind)    2         14.70    14.42    29.12
  7   10  AYTON Lila           Bishops Down Pri.Sch A     3         16.28    14.58    30.86
  8   23  GORDON Ellie         Stelling Minnis Primary B  3         20.30    19.53    39.83
  9    6  EMMERSON Eloise      St.Margarets Collier St.   4         23.18    21.19    44.37
 10   11  AVES Isobel          Bishops Down Pri.Sch A     4         23.43    22.81    46.24
 11   24  LINDSAY Katherine    Stelling Minnis Primary B  3         24.48    22.34    46.82
 12   25  LINCH Ruby           Stelling Minnis Primary B  4         27.71    23.80    51.51
 13   26  WILSON Dakota        Stelling Minnis Primary B  2         26.83    26.01    52.84
 14   65  COAKLEY Tallulah     Beechwood Sacred Ht        3         27.85    27.02    54.87
      50  PYWELL Lara          St.Stephens Junior (Ind)   2           DSQ    38.61
      63  BELCHER Cerys        Beechwood Sacred Ht        4           DSQ    24.12
      64  BELCHER Esme         Beechwood Sacred Ht        4           DSQ    21.48

MINI - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1    1  BUNTON Ryan          Sevenoaks Primary (Ind)    4         11.46    11.27    22.73
  2   57  ATKINSON Liam        Clare House School A       3         12.41    12.69    25.10
  3   33  COOK Joshua          Merton Court Prep A        4         13.23    14.66    27.89
  4    7  MITCHELL Harris      St.Margarets Collier St.   4         14.80    14.81    29.61
  5   19  GORDON Riley         Stelling Minnis Primary A  4         16.16    16.20    32.36
  6   53  EEDE Jude            The Churchill School       3         16.88    15.92    32.80
  7   58  MCDONALD Will        Clare House School A       3         17.59    17.18    34.77
  8   17  RALPH Alex           Bishops Down Pri.Sch B     4         19.75    18.15    37.90
  9   56  TOOKEY Cillian       Clare House School A       3         20.44    18.67    39.11
 10   69  GUNNING Alfie        Lamberhurst St.Marys       2         21.17    18.76    39.93
 11   34  BARENBRUG Toby       Merton Court Prep A        4         20.34    19.97    40.31
 12   41  PYWELL Henry         St.Stephens Junior Sch A   4         21.65    18.89    40.54
 13   35  BARENBRUG Nico       Merton Court Prep A        3         19.42    21.48    40.90
 14   20  WILSON Carter        Stelling Minnis Primary A  3         22.74    20.10    42.84
 15   54  TANDY Hugo           The Churchill School       1         21.19    21.87    43.06
 16   21  MALLEY George        Stelling Minnis Primary A  3         22.17    23.67    45.84
 17   12  WESTON Nate          Bishops Down Pri.Sch A     3         21.20    24.68    45.88
 18   13  RALPH Teddy          Bishops Down Pri.Sch A     2         24.74    21.71    46.45
 19   55  TOVARLAZA Oliver     Clare House School A       3         19.31    27.43    46.74
 20   28  GOODERHAM Sam        Stelling Minnis Primary (  3         25.29    22.85    48.14
 21   22  MAYER-DUDMAN Robbie  Stelling Minnis Primary A  3         40.46    44.85    85.31
      27  GOODERHAM Jack       Stelling Minnis Primary (  4         31.09      DSQ
      36  PAGE Jack            Merton Court Prep A        4           DNS      DNS

B&G - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   51  EEDE Maisie          The Churchill School       6         14.28    13.81    28.09
  2    3  TOMS Felicity        Brenchley & Matfield (Ind  4         16.40    15.49    31.89
  3   59  COLLINS Yasmin       Clare House School B       6         17.14    15.98    33.12
  4   60  MCCOY Beth           Clare House School B       6         16.99    16.37    33.36
  5   32  GREEN Isabella       Platt Primary School       6         17.12    16.41    33.53
  6   31  GARRETT Grace        Platt Primary School       6         21.86    16.83    38.69
  7   47  MCDONNELL Natalie    St.Stephens Junior Sch B   6         20.42    19.92    40.34
  8   40  BRADY Scarlett       Merton Court Prep B        5         20.20    20.95    41.15
  9   48  REYNOLDS Bronwyn     St.Stephens Junior Sch B   5         21.70    20.32    42.02
 10   16  ROBINSON Matilda     Bishops Down Pri.Sch B     6         19.69    23.44    43.13
 11   46  KENDRICK-WHITE Esthe St.Stephens Junior Sch B   6         22.67    24.23    46.90



 12   61  COLE Faith           Clare House School B       5         18.62    30.21    48.83
      18  GROSS Freya          Meopham Comm.Aca (Ind)     5           DNS      DNS
      66  WINTERFLOOD Tatiana  Beechwood Sacred Ht (Ind)  6           DNS      DNS
      67  WINTERFLOOD Madelein Beechwood Sacred Ht (Ind)  5           DNS      DNS
      70  MUSGROVE-WETHEY Isab Lamberhurst St.Marys       6         20.93      DSQ

B&G - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   68  TURNER-MOORE Ollie   Lamberhurst St.Marys       6         12.59    11.70    24.29
  2   74  WEEKS Tyler          St.Michaels School         6         12.60    13.09    25.69
  3   37  GRECULA Adam         Merton Court Prep B        5         13.08    12.74    25.82
  4   52  TANDY Joshua         The Churchill School       6         12.96    13.17    26.13
  5   30  HEWITT Alex          Platt Primary School       6         16.94    15.75    32.69
  6   14  RALPH Laurie         Bishops Down Pri.Sch B     6         16.95    16.53    33.48
  7   71  WEIR Scott           St.Michaels School         5         17.32    17.22    34.54
  8   42  ROE Albert           St.Stephens Junior Sch A   5         18.29    16.89    35.18
  9   62  MCDONALD Owen        Clare House School B       5         19.72    16.91    36.63
 10   29  BULLOUGH Joseph      Platt Primary School       5         19.31    17.60    36.91
 11   49  SMITH Dylan          St.Stephens Junior (Ind)   5         20.50    19.21    39.71
 12   38  GODWIN-TURNER Alex   Merton Court Prep B        5         21.14    20.05    41.19
 13   43  ERASMI Christian     St.Stephens Junior Sch A   5         22.33    20.66    42.99
 14   44  BRENCHLEY Ernest     St.Stephens Junior Sch A   5         23.44    22.72    46.16
 15   45  BUCKELS Alex         St.Stephens Junior Sch B   5         44.92    27.03    71.95
      15  RULE Alfred          Bishops Down Pri.Sch B     6           DNS      DNS
      39  PASTRON Timothy      Merton Court Prep B        5           DNS      DNS
      72  KERR Alex            St.Michaels School         6         15.75      DSQ
      73  BAILEY Fraser        St.Michaels School         6         12.97      DSQ

Overall Primary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1    8  BRZESKI Wanda        Our Lady Of Hartley (Ind)  1 MINI    12.49    12.78    25.27
  2    5  WHITMARSH-ALI Evie   Hunton Primary Sch (Ind)   4 MINI    13.76    13.66    27.42
  3   75  HETTERLY Mollie      Parkwood Junior Sch (Ind)  3 MINI    13.95    13.89    27.84
  4    4  ABRISHAMI Shania     Babington House (Ind)      3 MINI    14.14    13.93    28.07
  5   51  EEDE Maisie          The Churchill School       6  B&G    14.28    13.81    28.09
  6    9  BRZESKI Margaret     Our Lady Of Hartley (Ind)  2 MINI    14.79    13.94    28.73
  7    2  BUNTON Aimee         Sevenoaks Primary (Ind)    2 MINI    14.70    14.42    29.12
  8   10  AYTON Lila           Bishops Down Pri.Sch A     3 MINI    16.28    14.58    30.86
  9    3  TOMS Felicity        Brenchley & Matfield (Ind  4  B&G    16.40    15.49    31.89
 10   59  COLLINS Yasmin       Clare House School B       6  B&G    17.14    15.98    33.12
 11   60  MCCOY Beth           Clare House School B       6  B&G    16.99    16.37    33.36
 12   32  GREEN Isabella       Platt Primary School       6  B&G    17.12    16.41    33.53
 13   31  GARRETT Grace        Platt Primary School       6  B&G    21.86    16.83    38.69
 14   23  GORDON Ellie         Stelling Minnis Primary B  3 MINI    20.30    19.53    39.83
 15   47  MCDONNELL Natalie    St.Stephens Junior Sch B   6  B&G    20.42    19.92    40.34
 16   40  BRADY Scarlett       Merton Court Prep B        5  B&G    20.20    20.95    41.15
 17   48  REYNOLDS Bronwyn     St.Stephens Junior Sch B   5  B&G    21.70    20.32    42.02
 18   16  ROBINSON Matilda     Bishops Down Pri.Sch B     6  B&G    19.69    23.44    43.13
 19    6  EMMERSON Eloise      St.Margarets Collier St.   4 MINI    23.18    21.19    44.37
 20   11  AVES Isobel          Bishops Down Pri.Sch A     4 MINI    23.43    22.81    46.24
 21   24  LINDSAY Katherine    Stelling Minnis Primary B  3 MINI    24.48    22.34    46.82
 22   46  KENDRICK-WHITE Esthe St.Stephens Junior Sch B   6  B&G    22.67    24.23    46.90
 23   61  COLE Faith           Clare House School B       5  B&G    18.62    30.21    48.83
 24   25  LINCH Ruby           Stelling Minnis Primary B  4 MINI    27.71    23.80    51.51
 25   26  WILSON Dakota        Stelling Minnis Primary B  2 MINI    26.83    26.01    52.84
 26   65  COAKLEY Tallulah     Beechwood Sacred Ht        3 MINI    27.85    27.02    54.87
      18  GROSS Freya          Meopham Comm.Aca (Ind)     5  B&G      DNS      DNS
      50  PYWELL Lara          St.Stephens Junior (Ind)   2 MINI      DSQ    38.61
      63  BELCHER Cerys        Beechwood Sacred Ht        4 MINI      DSQ    24.12
      64  BELCHER Esme         Beechwood Sacred Ht        4 MINI      DSQ    21.48
      66  WINTERFLOOD Tatiana  Beechwood Sacred Ht (Ind)  6  B&G      DNS      DNS
      67  WINTERFLOOD Madelein Beechwood Sacred Ht (Ind)  5  B&G      DNS      DNS
      70  MUSGROVE-WETHEY Isab Lamberhurst St.Marys       6  B&G    20.93      DSQ

Overall Primary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1    1  BUNTON Ryan          Sevenoaks Primary (Ind)    4 MINI    11.46    11.27    22.73
  2   68  TURNER-MOORE Ollie   Lamberhurst St.Marys       6  B&G    12.59    11.70    24.29
  3   57  ATKINSON Liam        Clare House School A       3 MINI    12.41    12.69    25.10
  4   74  WEEKS Tyler          St.Michaels School         6  B&G    12.60    13.09    25.69
  5   37  GRECULA Adam         Merton Court Prep B        5  B&G    13.08    12.74    25.82
  6   52  TANDY Joshua         The Churchill School       6  B&G    12.96    13.17    26.13
  7   33  COOK Joshua          Merton Court Prep A        4 MINI    13.23    14.66    27.89
  8    7  MITCHELL Harris      St.Margarets Collier St.   4 MINI    14.80    14.81    29.61
  9   19  GORDON Riley         Stelling Minnis Primary A  4 MINI    16.16    16.20    32.36



 10   30  HEWITT Alex          Platt Primary School       6  B&G    16.94    15.75    32.69
 11   53  EEDE Jude            The Churchill School       3 MINI    16.88    15.92    32.80
 12   14  RALPH Laurie         Bishops Down Pri.Sch B     6  B&G    16.95    16.53    33.48
 13   71  WEIR Scott           St.Michaels School         5  B&G    17.32    17.22    34.54
 14   58  MCDONALD Will        Clare House School A       3 MINI    17.59    17.18    34.77
 15   42  ROE Albert           St.Stephens Junior Sch A   5  B&G    18.29    16.89    35.18
 16   62  MCDONALD Owen        Clare House School B       5  B&G    19.72    16.91    36.63
 17   29  BULLOUGH Joseph      Platt Primary School       5  B&G    19.31    17.60    36.91
 18   17  RALPH Alex           Bishops Down Pri.Sch B     4 MINI    19.75    18.15    37.90
 19   56  TOOKEY Cillian       Clare House School A       3 MINI    20.44    18.67    39.11
 20   49  SMITH Dylan          St.Stephens Junior (Ind)   5  B&G    20.50    19.21    39.71
 21   69  GUNNING Alfie        Lamberhurst St.Marys       2 MINI    21.17    18.76    39.93
 22   34  BARENBRUG Toby       Merton Court Prep A        4 MINI    20.34    19.97    40.31
 23   41  PYWELL Henry         St.Stephens Junior Sch A   4 MINI    21.65    18.89    40.54
 24   35  BARENBRUG Nico       Merton Court Prep A        3 MINI    19.42    21.48    40.90
 25   38  GODWIN-TURNER Alex   Merton Court Prep B        5  B&G    21.14    20.05    41.19
 26   20  WILSON Carter        Stelling Minnis Primary A  3 MINI    22.74    20.10    42.84
 27   43  ERASMI Christian     St.Stephens Junior Sch A   5  B&G    22.33    20.66    42.99
 28   54  TANDY Hugo           The Churchill School       1 MINI    21.19    21.87    43.06
 29   21  MALLEY George        Stelling Minnis Primary A  3 MINI    22.17    23.67    45.84
 30   12  WESTON Nate          Bishops Down Pri.Sch A     3 MINI    21.20    24.68    45.88
 31   44  BRENCHLEY Ernest     St.Stephens Junior Sch A   5  B&G    23.44    22.72    46.16
 32   13  RALPH Teddy          Bishops Down Pri.Sch A     2 MINI    24.74    21.71    46.45
 33   55  TOVARLAZA Oliver     Clare House School A       3 MINI    19.31    27.43    46.74
 34   28  GOODERHAM Sam        Stelling Minnis Primary (  3 MINI    25.29    22.85    48.14
 35   45  BUCKELS Alex         St.Stephens Junior Sch B   5  B&G    44.92    27.03    71.95
 36   22  MAYER-DUDMAN Robbie  Stelling Minnis Primary A  3 MINI    40.46    44.85    85.31
      15  RULE Alfred          Bishops Down Pri.Sch B     6  B&G      DNS      DNS
      27  GOODERHAM Jack       Stelling Minnis Primary (  4 MINI    31.09      DSQ
      36  PAGE Jack            Merton Court Prep A        4 MINI      DNS      DNS
      39  PASTRON Timothy      Merton Court Prep B        5  B&G      DNS      DNS
      72  KERR Alex            St.Michaels School         6  B&G    15.75      DSQ
      73  BAILEY Fraser        St.Michaels School         6  B&G    12.97      DSQ



2015 Kent Schools Ski Championships

Individual Slalom Results - Secondary

MID - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  182  MARTIN Lily          Farringtons School (Ind)   8         11.41    11.41    22.82
  2  179  ATKINSON Molly       Hayes School               8         11.18    11.65    22.83
  3  118  NASSMAN Nejma        Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr B    9         16.68    16.97    33.65
  4  119  YOUNG Tia            Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr B    8         20.51    16.39    36.90
  5  117  ELLIS Imogen         Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr B    9         18.70    18.28    36.98
  6  140  DONOVAN Katie        Knole Academy C            9         20.83    19.92    40.75
  7  136  LANE Georgia         Knole Academy B            9         22.24    21.66    43.90
     104  SAWARD Clarissa      Newstead Wood (Ind)        9           DNS      DNS
     109  MIDSON Poppy         Folkestone Sch.Girls (Ind  9           DSQ    12.12
     110  TBA                  Folkestone Sch.Girls (Ind  9           DNS      DNS
     116  AYTON Evie           Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr B    7           DSQ    12.29
     137  DURRANT Cameron      Knole Academy B            7           DNS      DNS
     175  DURRANT Morgan       Dartford Grammar Girls (I  9           DNS      DNS

MID - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  152  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham College A           8         10.61    10.75    21.36
  2  101  WILLIAMS-GRAVENER Da Ashford Sch (Ind)          9         10.67    10.87    21.54
  3  153  TREW Richard         Eltham College A           9         11.63    11.36    22.99
  4  154  SULEYMAN Ata         Eltham College A           8         11.69    11.67    23.36
  5  178  LEWIS Sonny          Hayes School               8         11.75    11.65    23.40
  6  170  FOWLES Luke          Dover Gm.For Boys B        7         11.84    12.13    23.97
  7  176  BAILLIE Rory         St.Michaels School (Ind)   7         12.50    12.09    24.59
  8  127  WAKELING Joshua      Skinners School            7         12.89    12.37    25.26
  9  128  RATTIGAN Alex        Dartford Grammar Boys      9         13.20    13.19    26.39
 10  131  VANDER-ELST Alexandr Dartford Grammar Boys      9         13.75    13.78    27.53
 11  105  TURNER-MOORE Sebasti Bennett Memorial (Ind)     8         13.78    13.89    27.67
 12  156  MCCOOL Matthew       Eltham College B           7         14.13    13.66    27.79
 13  157  VASCOTTO-VIDAL Pietr Eltham College B           7         16.08    12.82    28.90
 14  163  GAJDAMOWICZ Arrien   Eltham College D           7         14.95    14.00    28.95
 15  160  DONNELLY Liam        Eltham College C           7         14.35    14.99    29.34
 16  111  MITCHELL Morgan      Mascalls Academy (Ind)     7         15.17    14.22    29.39
 17  158  MCMILLAN Kyle        Eltham College B           7         15.16    15.22    30.38
 18  162  HALL James           Eltham College C           7         15.35    15.56    30.91
 19  125  GARRETT Ruairi       Skinners School            8         15.87    15.82    31.69
 20  144  GADALETA Lucas       Wilmington  A              8         17.32    16.26    33.58
 21  164  JONES Sam            Eltham College D           7         17.20    16.54    33.74
 22  159  FORMICA Finn         Eltham College B           9         18.01    16.08    34.09
 23  147  BERRY Zach           Wilmington  A              8         17.81    16.44    34.25
 24  165  GILBY Joe            Eltham College D           8         17.72    18.08    35.80
 25  151  CALLUM Zander        Wilmington  B              7         18.92    17.03    35.95
 26  106  HAMILTON Oliver      Bennett Memorial (Ind)     9         18.96    17.66    36.62
 27  139  LEMON Josh           Knole Academy B            9         18.38    18.51    36.89
 28  126  KEYS Cameron         Skinners School            8         16.72    21.67    38.39
 29  130  PIROMALLI Luc        Dartford Grammar Boys      8         19.88    19.15    39.03
 30  129  CARLIER Sam          Dartford Grammar Boys      9         20.16    21.17    41.33
 31  150  GOLDING Jordan       Wilmington  B              7         23.07    21.03    44.10
 32  146  POWELL James         Wilmington  A              8         16.78    35.65    52.43
 33  145  CRAWLEY Jamie        Wilmington  A              8         75.73    20.20    95.93
     138  TURNER Alfie-Jay     Knole Academy (Ind)        7           DNS      DNS
     141  SMITH Aydon          Knole Academy C            9         30.69      DSQ
     142  ROBINSON Zac         Knole Academy B            9         42.62      DSQ
     143  TAYLOR Jake          Knole Academy C            9         20.29      DSQ
     148  THEOBALD Ryan        Wilmington  B              7           DSQ    16.56
     149  CROSS Lee            Wilmington  B              7         17.42      DSQ
     155  PILCHER Lucas        Eltham College A           8           DSQ    14.65
     161  FOUND Matthew        Eltham College C           8           DNS      DNS
     171  JERDEN Max           Dover Gm.For Boys B        8         16.31      DSQ



     172  JERDEN Alex          Dover Gm.For Boys B        8         16.34      DSQ

SEN - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  174  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Dartford Grammar Girls (I 10         10.87    10.61    21.48
  2  177  MOORE Danica         Mayfield Grammar Sch (Ind 10         10.94    10.74    21.68
  3  108  WHITMARSH-ALI Megan  St Simon Stock (Ind)      10         11.37    11.18    22.55
  4  102  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High Sch (Ind)    11         11.84    11.89    23.73
  5  103  TREW Isobel          Newstead Wood (Ind)       11         12.15    11.92    24.07
  6  132  TURNER Morgan        Knole Academy A           10         13.85    13.93    27.78
  7  134  MERVIN Darcey        Knole Academy A           10         17.60    18.48    36.08
  8  115  YOUNG Millie         Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr A   10         18.40    17.83    36.23
  9  114  AYMLER Isobel        Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr A   10         19.18    19.17    38.35
 10  113  BERGER-NORTH Imogen  Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr A   10         20.18    19.60    39.78
     112  AYTON Elle           Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr A   10           DSQ    11.25
     133  CLARK Jesse          Knole Academy (Ind)       10           DNS      DNS

SEN - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  107  BIGGS Saul           Canterbury College (Ind)  12          9.83     9.78    19.61
  2  122  SOUTHAL Merrick      Folkestone Academy        10         10.39    10.42    20.81
  3  169  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran Dover Gm.For Boys A       10         10.55    10.70    21.25
  4  180  OWENS Chris          Hayes School              11         10.65    10.90    21.55
  5  166  FOWLES James         Dover Gm.For Boys A       10         10.79    10.77    21.56
  6  167  WOODS Matthew        Dover Gm.For Boys A       10         11.62    11.71    23.33
  7  173  BRYANT Jamie         Dover Gm.For Boys B       11         14.44    13.75    28.19
  8  168  PROCTOR Guy          Dover Gm.For Boys A       10         14.57    13.66    28.23
  9  135  DAVIS James          Knole Academy A           10         19.53    19.46    38.99
     120  WHEELER Ryan         Hurstmere School (Ind)    11           DSQ    10.60
     121  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Academy        12         10.03      DSQ
     123  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Academy        10           DNS      DNS
     124  IRWIN Oliver         Folkestone Academy        11           DNS      DNS
     181  OWENS Andrew         Hayes School              13           DSQ    12.67

Overall Secondary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  174  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Dartford Grammar Girls (I 10  SEN    10.87    10.61    21.48
  2  177  MOORE Danica         Mayfield Grammar Sch (Ind 10  SEN    10.94    10.74    21.68
  3  108  WHITMARSH-ALI Megan  St Simon Stock (Ind)      10  SEN    11.37    11.18    22.55
  4  182  MARTIN Lily          Farringtons School (Ind)   8  MID    11.41    11.41    22.82
  5  179  ATKINSON Molly       Hayes School               8  MID    11.18    11.65    22.83
  6  102  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High Sch (Ind)    11  SEN    11.84    11.89    23.73
  7  103  TREW Isobel          Newstead Wood (Ind)       11  SEN    12.15    11.92    24.07
  8  132  TURNER Morgan        Knole Academy A           10  SEN    13.85    13.93    27.78
  9  118  NASSMAN Nejma        Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr B    9  MID    16.68    16.97    33.65
 10  134  MERVIN Darcey        Knole Academy A           10  SEN    17.60    18.48    36.08
 11  115  YOUNG Millie         Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr A   10  SEN    18.40    17.83    36.23
 12  119  YOUNG Tia            Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr B    8  MID    20.51    16.39    36.90
 13  117  ELLIS Imogen         Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr B    9  MID    18.70    18.28    36.98
 14  114  AYMLER Isobel        Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr A   10  SEN    19.18    19.17    38.35
 15  113  BERGER-NORTH Imogen  Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr A   10  SEN    20.18    19.60    39.78
 16  140  DONOVAN Katie        Knole Academy C            9  MID    20.83    19.92    40.75
 17  136  LANE Georgia         Knole Academy B            9  MID    22.24    21.66    43.90
     104  SAWARD Clarissa      Newstead Wood (Ind)        9  MID      DNS      DNS
     109  MIDSON Poppy         Folkestone Sch.Girls (Ind  9  MID      DSQ    12.12
     110  TBA                  Folkestone Sch.Girls (Ind  9  MID      DNS      DNS
     112  AYTON Elle           Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr A   10  SEN      DSQ    11.25
     116  AYTON Evie           Tunbridge Wells G.Gmr B    7  MID      DSQ    12.29
     133  CLARK Jesse          Knole Academy (Ind)       10  SEN      DNS      DNS
     137  DURRANT Cameron      Knole Academy B            7  MID      DNS      DNS
     175  DURRANT Morgan       Dartford Grammar Girls (I  9  MID      DNS      DNS

Overall Secondary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  107  BIGGS Saul           Canterbury College (Ind)  12  SEN     9.83     9.78    19.61
  2  122  SOUTHAL Merrick      Folkestone Academy        10  SEN    10.39    10.42    20.81
  3  169  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran Dover Gm.For Boys A       10  SEN    10.55    10.70    21.25
  4  152  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham College A           8  MID    10.61    10.75    21.36
  5  101  WILLIAMS-GRAVENER Da Ashford Sch (Ind)          9  MID    10.67    10.87    21.54
  6  180  OWENS Chris          Hayes School              11  SEN    10.65    10.90    21.55
  7  166  FOWLES James         Dover Gm.For Boys A       10  SEN    10.79    10.77    21.56
  8  153  TREW Richard         Eltham College A           9  MID    11.63    11.36    22.99
  9  167  WOODS Matthew        Dover Gm.For Boys A       10  SEN    11.62    11.71    23.33
 10  154  SULEYMAN Ata         Eltham College A           8  MID    11.69    11.67    23.36
 11  178  LEWIS Sonny          Hayes School               8  MID    11.75    11.65    23.40



 12  170  FOWLES Luke          Dover Gm.For Boys B        7  MID    11.84    12.13    23.97
 13  176  BAILLIE Rory         St.Michaels School (Ind)   7  MID    12.50    12.09    24.59
 14  127  WAKELING Joshua      Skinners School            7  MID    12.89    12.37    25.26
 15  128  RATTIGAN Alex        Dartford Grammar Boys      9  MID    13.20    13.19    26.39
 16  131  VANDER-ELST Alexandr Dartford Grammar Boys      9  MID    13.75    13.78    27.53
 17  105  TURNER-MOORE Sebasti Bennett Memorial (Ind)     8  MID    13.78    13.89    27.67
 18  156  MCCOOL Matthew       Eltham College B           7  MID    14.13    13.66    27.79
 19  173  BRYANT Jamie         Dover Gm.For Boys B       11  SEN    14.44    13.75    28.19
 20  168  PROCTOR Guy          Dover Gm.For Boys A       10  SEN    14.57    13.66    28.23
 21  157  VASCOTTO-VIDAL Pietr Eltham College B           7  MID    16.08    12.82    28.90
 22  163  GAJDAMOWICZ Arrien   Eltham College D           7  MID    14.95    14.00    28.95
 23  160  DONNELLY Liam        Eltham College C           7  MID    14.35    14.99    29.34
 24  111  MITCHELL Morgan      Mascalls Academy (Ind)     7  MID    15.17    14.22    29.39
 25  158  MCMILLAN Kyle        Eltham College B           7  MID    15.16    15.22    30.38
 26  162  HALL James           Eltham College C           7  MID    15.35    15.56    30.91
 27  125  GARRETT Ruairi       Skinners School            8  MID    15.87    15.82    31.69
 28  144  GADALETA Lucas       Wilmington  A              8  MID    17.32    16.26    33.58
 29  164  JONES Sam            Eltham College D           7  MID    17.20    16.54    33.74
 30  159  FORMICA Finn         Eltham College B           9  MID    18.01    16.08    34.09
 31  147  BERRY Zach           Wilmington  A              8  MID    17.81    16.44    34.25
 32  165  GILBY Joe            Eltham College D           8  MID    17.72    18.08    35.80
 33  151  CALLUM Zander        Wilmington  B              7  MID    18.92    17.03    35.95
 34  106  HAMILTON Oliver      Bennett Memorial (Ind)     9  MID    18.96    17.66    36.62
 35  139  LEMON Josh           Knole Academy B            9  MID    18.38    18.51    36.89
 36  126  KEYS Cameron         Skinners School            8  MID    16.72    21.67    38.39
 37  135  DAVIS James          Knole Academy A           10  SEN    19.53    19.46    38.99
 38  130  PIROMALLI Luc        Dartford Grammar Boys      8  MID    19.88    19.15    39.03
 39  129  CARLIER Sam          Dartford Grammar Boys      9  MID    20.16    21.17    41.33
 40  150  GOLDING Jordan       Wilmington  B              7  MID    23.07    21.03    44.10
 41  146  POWELL James         Wilmington  A              8  MID    16.78    35.65    52.43
 42  145  CRAWLEY Jamie        Wilmington  A              8  MID    75.73    20.20    95.93
     120  WHEELER Ryan         Hurstmere School (Ind)    11  SEN      DSQ    10.60
     121  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Academy        12  SEN    10.03      DSQ
     123  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Academy        10  SEN      DNS      DNS
     124  IRWIN Oliver         Folkestone Academy        11  SEN      DNS      DNS
     138  TURNER Alfie-Jay     Knole Academy (Ind)        7  MID      DNS      DNS
     141  SMITH Aydon          Knole Academy C            9  MID    30.69      DSQ
     142  ROBINSON Zac         Knole Academy B            9  MID    42.62      DSQ
     143  TAYLOR Jake          Knole Academy C            9  MID    20.29      DSQ
     148  THEOBALD Ryan        Wilmington  B              7  MID      DSQ    16.56
     149  CROSS Lee            Wilmington  B              7  MID    17.42      DSQ
     155  PILCHER Lucas        Eltham College A           8  MID      DSQ    14.65
     161  FOUND Matthew        Eltham College C           8  MID      DNS      DNS
     171  JERDEN Max           Dover Gm.For Boys B        8  MID    16.31      DSQ
     172  JERDEN Alex          Dover Gm.For Boys B        8  MID    16.34      DSQ
     181  OWENS Andrew         Hayes School              13  SEN      DSQ    12.67


